JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY
Office of 2014-2015
the Registrar Fall Term
Five-Year Comparison of Headcount Enrollment

Data as of 9/15/2014, the beginning of the third week of classes

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall
Zanvyl Krieger School of 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
Arts & Sciences
Undergraduate degree candidates 3,478 3,479 3,502 3,481 3,507
Undergraduate visiting students 17 15 20 28 31
Total undergraduate level 3,495 3,494 3,522 3,509 3,538
Post-Baccalaureate 1 2 3 1 4
Post-Baccalaureate Pre-Med 34 30 29 29 29
Total Post-Baccalaureate level 35 32 32 30 33
Graduate degree candidates (excl Non-residents) 977 1,057 1,018 952 904
Graduate visiting students 10 19 15 16 16
Total graduate level 987 1,076 1,033 968 920
Arts & Sciences Sub-total 4,517 4,602 4,587 4,507 4,491
Arts & Sciences Advanced Academic Programs
Graduate degree & certificate candidates 2,626 2,478 2,283 2,403 2,537
Graduate special students 41 43 42 34 22
Part-time Arts & Sciences Sub-total 26? 25? 23—25 24? 253
G.W.C. Whiting School of Engineering (F/T programs)
Undergraduate degree candidates 1,502 1,568 1,663 1,667 1,805
Undergraduate visiting students 0 4 7 9 22
Total undergraduate level 1,502 1,572 1,670 1,676 1,827
Post-Baccalaureate 0 2 1 0 1
Total Post-Baccalaureate level 0 2 1 0 1
Graduate degree candidates (excl Non-residents) 813 867 958 1,027 982
Graduate visiting students 5 3 5 6 5
Total graduate level 818 870 963 1,033 987
Engineering Sub-total 2,321 2,444 2,634 2,709 2,815
Engineering For Professionals
Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates 0 0 0 0 0
Undergraduate special students 0 0 0 0 0
Total undergraduate level 0 0 0 0 0
Graduate degree & certificate candidates 2,214 2,356 2,379 2,205 2,180
Graduate special students 82 83 66 61 56
Total graduate level 2,296 2,439 2,445 2,266 2,236
Engineering Sub-total 2,296 2,439 2,445 2,266 2,236
HOMEWOOD CAMPUS TOTAL 11,801 12,006 11,991 11,919 12,101

Note: Report has been adjusted to reflect Homewood schools only in this total.



Five-Year Comparison of Headcount Enrollment

Page 2

Carey Business School

Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates

Undergraduate special students
Total undergraduate level

Graduate certificate candidates
Graduate degree candidates
Graduate special students
Total graduate level

Carey Business School Total

School of Education

Undergraduate degree
Undergraduate special students
Total undergraduate level

Graduate certificate candidates
Graduate degree candidates
Graduate special students
Total graduate level

School of Education Total

Medicine
Year 1-2-3-4
Non-degree special students
Total M.D. program

Graduate degree candidates
Non-degree special students
Total graduate program

Medicine Total

Bloomberg School of Public Health

Graduate degree candidates
Non-degree special students
Postdoctoral special students

Public Health Total
Nursing

Undergraduate degree candidates

Non-degree special students
Total undergraduate level

Graduate degree candidates
Non-degree special students
Total graduate level

Postdoctoral
Total Postdoctoral

Nursing Total

321
1,529
49
1,899

1,958

463

463

2,190

211
411
343

22
365

HOIO

776

261
1,347
41
1,649

1,694

455

455

1,415

1,925
205
148

2278
395
396
335

14
349

H L ]

746

Fall
2012

134
134
60
1,374

20
1,454

1,588

249
1,112

27
1,388

1,426

479

479

1,390

1,921
227
160

2,308

416
61
477

367
11
378

H NN

857

224
1,282

1,542
1,580

484

484

448
148
596

354
16
370

H N IN

968

2014-2015
Fall Term

Fall
2014

1,968
117
156

2,241

447
265
712

377
14
391

HU‘IIU'I

1,108



Five-Year Comparison of Headcount Enrollment 2014-2015
Page 3 Fall Term
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
SAIS - Washington, D.C.

Graduate degree candidates 666 666 702 732 786
Non-degree special students 36 43 53 42 27
702 709 755 774 813

SAIS - Bologna Center
Graduate degree candidates 189 199 202 210 163
Non-degree special students 0 8 7 8 3
189 207 209 218 166

SAIS - Nanjing Center
Graduate degree candidates 82 64 57 57 76
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 0 0
82 64 57 57 76
SAIS Total 973 980 1,021 1,049 1,055

Peabody Conservatory
Undergraduate degree candidates 322 329 309 301 275
Non-degree special students 2 0 3 0 0
Total undergraduate level 324 329 312 301 275
Graduate degree and certificate candidates 348 395 364 313 303
Non-degree special students 10 9 10 3 11
Total graduate level 358 404 374 316 314
Peabody Total 682 733 686 617 589
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 21,363 21,410 21,267 21,327 21,726

Note: All data as of 9/15/2014, the beginning of the third week of classes
#1.0-1a Fall Five-Year Count of Headcount Enrollment

9/15/2014



