Five-Year Comparison of Headcount Enrollment

Data as of 9/15/2014, the beginning of the third week of classes

Zanvyl Krieger School of	Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall
Arts & Sciences	<u>2010</u>	<u>2011</u>	<u>2012</u>	2013	<u>2014</u>
Undergraduate degree candidates	3,478	3,479	3,502	3,481	3,507
Undergraduate visiting students	<u>17</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>28</u>	<u>31</u>
Total undergraduate level	3,495	3,494	3,522	3,509	3,538
Post-Baccalaureate Post-Baccalaureate Pre-Med Total Post-Baccalaureate level	1	2	3	1	4
	<u>34</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>29</u>	<u>29</u>	<u>29</u>
	35	32	32	30	33
Graduate degree candidates (excl Non-residents) Graduate visiting students Total graduate level	977	1,057	1,018	952	904
	<u>10</u>	<u>19</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>16</u>
	987	1,076	1,033	968	920
Arts & Sciences Sub-total	4,517	4,602	4,587	4,507	4,491
Arts & Sciences Advanced Academic Programs					
Graduate degree & certificate candidates Graduate special students	2,626	2,478	2,283	2,403	2,537
	<u>41</u>	<u>43</u>	<u>42</u>	<u>34</u>	<u>22</u>
Part-time Arts & Sciences Sub-total	2,667	2,521	2,325	2,437	2,559
G.W.C. Whiting School of Engineering (F/T programs)					
Undergraduate degree candidates Undergraduate visiting students Total undergraduate level	1,502	1,568	1,663	1,667	1,805
	<u>0</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>7</u>	<u>9</u>	<u>22</u>
	1,502	1,572	1,670	1,676	1,827
Post-Baccalaureate Total Post-Baccalaureate level	<u>0</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>1</u>
	0	2	1	0	1
Graduate degree candidates (excl Non-residents) Graduate visiting students Total graduate level	813	867	958	1,027	982
	<u>5</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>5</u>
	818	870	963	1,033	987
Engineering Sub-total	2,321	2,444	2,634	2,709	2,815
Engineering For Professionals					
Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates	0	0	0	0	0
Undergraduate special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
Total undergraduate level	0	0	0	0	0
Graduate degree & certificate candidates	2,214	2,356	2,379	2,205	2,180
Graduate special students	<u>82</u>	<u>83</u>	<u>66</u>	<u>61</u>	56
Total graduate level	2,296	2,439	2,445	2,266	2,236
Engineering Sub-total	2,296	2,439	2,445	2,266	2,236
HOMEWOOD CAMPUS TOTAL	11,801	12,006	11,991	11,919	12,101

Note: Report has been adjusted to reflect Homewood schools only in this total.

Carey Business School	Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall
	<u>2010</u>	<u>2011</u>	2012	2013	<u>2014</u>
Carey Business Scribbi					
Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates Undergraduate special students Total undergraduate level	144	144	134	131	85
	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
	144	144	134	131	85
Graduate certificate candidates Graduate degree candidates Graduate special students Total graduate level	86	63	60	31	41
	1,346	1,350	1,374	1,482	1,342
	<u>2</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>4</u>
	1,434	1,414	1,454	1,515	1,387
Carey Business School Total	1,578	1,558	1,588	1,646	1,472
School of Education					
Undergraduate degree	59	45	38	38	32
Undergraduate special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
Total undergraduate level	59	45	38	38	32
Graduate certificate candidates Graduate degree candidates Graduate special students Total graduate level School of Education Total	321	261	249	224	207
	1,529	1,347	1,112	1,282	1,631
	<u>49</u>	<u>41</u>	<u>27</u>	<u>36</u>	31
	1,899	1,649	1,388	1,542	1,869
	1,958	1,694	1,426	1,580	1,901
Medicine					
Year 1-2-3-4 Non-degree special students Total M.D. program	463	455	479	484	461
	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
	463	455	479	484	461
Graduate degree candidates	892	912	867	831	791
Non-degree special students	<u>50</u>	<u>48</u>	<u>44</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>7</u>
Total graduate program	942	960	911	847	798
Medicine Total	1,405	1,415	1,390	1,331	1,259
Bloomberg School of Public Health Graduate degree candidates Non-degree special students Postdoctoral special students	1,855	1,925	1,921	1,882	1,968
	188	205	227	181	117
	147	148	160	154	156
Public Health Total	2,190	2,278	2,308	2,217	2,241
Nursing Undergraduate degree candidates Non-degree special students Total undergraduate level	411	395	416	448	447
	<u>0</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>61</u>	<u>148</u>	<u>265</u>
	411	396	477	596	712
Graduate degree candidates Non-degree special students Total graduate level	343	335	367	354	377
	<u>22</u>	<u>14</u>	<u>11</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>14</u>
	365	349	378	370	391
Postdoctoral	<u>0</u>	1	2	2	5
Total Postdoctoral	0	1	2	2	5
Nursing Total	776	746	857	968	1,108

	Fall <u>2010</u>	Fall <u>2011</u>	Fall <u>2012</u>	Fall <u>2013</u>	Fall <u>2014</u>
SAIS - Washington, D.C.					
Graduate degree candidates	666	666	702	732	786
Non-degree special students	<u>36</u>	<u>43</u>	<u>53</u>	<u>42</u>	<u>27</u>
	702	709	755	774	813
SAIS - Bologna Center					
Graduate degree candidates	189	199	202	210	163
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>7</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>3</u>
	189	207	209	218	166
SAIS - Nanjing Center					
Graduate degree candidates	82	64	57	57	76
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
	82	64	57	57	76
SAIS Total	973	980	1,021	1,049	1,055
Peabody Conservatory					
Undergraduate degree candidates	322	329	309	301	275
Non-degree special students	<u>2</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
Total undergraduate level	324	329	312	301	275
Graduate degree and certificate candidates	348	395	364	313	303
Non-degree special students	10	<u>9</u>	10	<u>3</u>	11
Total graduate level	358	40 4	374	316	314
Peabody Total	682	733	686	617	589
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	21,363	21,410	21,267	21,327	21,726

Note: All data as of 9/15/2014, the beginning of the third week of classes

#1.0-1a Fall Five-Year Count of Headcount Enrollment

9/15/2014